MERGENT, TRANSPORTATION

NEWS REPORTS

Tuesday, January 14, 2025

Volume 96 No. 1



NOTICE - Items in this issue will be listed online weekly and printed monthly.

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY CO

Dividend Announcement On Oct. 22, 2024, Co.'s Board of Directors has declared a quarterly cash dividend payment of C\$0.8450 per share, payable on Dec. 30, 2024, to all shareholders of record as of Dec. 9, 2024. **DELTA AIR LINES INC (DE)**

Dividend Announcement On June 20, 2024, Co.'s Board of Directors declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.15 per share, payable on Oct. 31, 2024, to shareholders of record at the close of business on Oct. 10, 2024.

DELTA AIR LINES INC (DE)

Official Changes On Dec. 12, 2024, Co. elected Christophe Beck to Co.'s Board of Directors. **ENBRIDGE INC**

Acquisition Completed On Oct. 1, 2024, Co. announced the closing of its acquisition of Public Service Company of North Carolina, Incorporated ("PSNC") from Dominion Energy, Inc. ("Dominion Energy"). The PSNC gas utility will be doing business in North Carolina as Enbridge Gas North Carolina and will join Enbridge's Gas Distribution and Storage Business Unit. PSNC is a premier single-state regulated gas utility in North Carolina serving over 600,000 customers in service territories supported by strong economic growth in cities such as Raleigh, Durham, Gastonia, and Asheville. The asset portfolio includes over 13,000 miles (over 20,500 km) of natural gas distribution and transmission pipelines, a liquefied natural gas storage facility in construction that will enhance system reliability, and non-operated minority interests in a natural gas transmission pipeline lateral and a liquefied natural gas storage facility.

ENBRIDGE INC

Dividend Announcement On Oct. 30, 2024, Co.'s Board of Directors declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.9150 per share, payable on Dec. 1, 2024, to shareholders of record at the close of business on Nov. 15, 2024.

ENBRIDGE INC

Dividend Announcement On Dec. 3, 2024, Co.'s Board of Directors declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.9425 per share, payable on Mar. 1, 2025, to shareholders of record at the close of business on Feb. 14, 2025.

ENBRIDGE INC

Official Changes On Dec. 3, 2024, Co. announced that its Board of Directors has appointed Douglas L. Foshee as a Director of Enbridge, effective Jan. 1, 2025.

MERGENT TRANSPORTATION News Reports 0027-089X is published weekly online on Tuesdays and printed the last Friday of the month by Mergent, Inc., 444 Madison Ave., New York, NY 10022. The News Reports are part of the TRANSPORTATION Manual and provide periodic updates. Send address changes to MERGENT TRANSPORTATION, 580 Kingsley Park Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715.

Copyright©2025 by Mergent. All information contained herein is copyrighted in the name of Mergent, Inc., and none of such information may be copied or otherwise reproduced, repackaged, further transmitted, transferred, disseminated, redistributed or resold, or stored for subsequent use for any such purpose, in whole or in part, in any form or matter or by any means whatsoever, by any person without Mergent's prior written consent.

All information contained is obtained by Mergent, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error, as well as other factors, however, such information is provided "as is", without warranty of any kind. NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF ANY INFORMATION IS GIVEN OR MADE BY MERGENT IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. Under no circumstances shall Mergent have any liability to any person or entity for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to, any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analyzing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information, or (b) any direct, information